

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 942 OF 2025

Axis Bank Limited And AnrAPPELLANT
V/S
Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Ravindra Kadam, Mr. Sankalp A. Sharma, Mr. Rajendra Shinde, Mr. Shiva Gaur, Ms. Bhumika Jain, Mr. Amit Mishra, Ms. Mitakshara Goyal, Ms. Shreya Nair, Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Advocates i/b M/s. Svarniti and Associates for Appellants.
Ms. Dhanalaxmi Krishnaiyar, APP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 18th September, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Sarang Vijaykumar Kotwal is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)